## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		07/29/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mystic Tank Lines Corp.	
Street Address:	19-01 Steinway Street	
City:	Astoria	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	ll 1967650 - I	MYSTIC TRANSPORTATION INC. PETROLEUM TRANSPORTERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:	/pja/	
Date:	08/05/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0901

900029698

Total Attachments: 3 source=337631#page1.tif source=337631#page2.tif source=337631#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0902

# NOTICE OF RELEASE

OF

#### TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 21,2003 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, New York Truck Leasing Corp. f/k/a Mystic Transportation, Inc. ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of  $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}} \sqrt{\frac{9}{2}} \sqrt{\frac{9}{2}} \sqrt{\frac{9}{2}} \sqrt{\frac{9}{2}}$  2005.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC

C:\Documents and Settings\smcgrath\My Documents\#324604 v1 - Mystic- Release of Trademark Security Agreement.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0903

# SCHEDULE A to

Notice of Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated \( \subseteq \left( \frac{1}{2} \subseteq \

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
Mystic Transportation Inc. Petroleum Transporters	1967650	April 16,1996

C:\Documents and Settings\smcgrath\My Documents\#324604 v1 - Mystic- Release of Trademark Security Agreement.doc

**RECORDED: 08/05/2005** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0904**